	, . — –
ation Services RECO	
atent OIPE	103128292

Ass Dir P.C). Box 1450	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
	Please record the attached document. Attorney Docket No. 124019 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4							
1.	 A. Name of conveying party: Hirobumi TANAKA Katsuhiko IGARASHI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO 103-8272 JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 10/535,890 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s) hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No						
	C. Title of Application: <u>RESISTOR PASTE, RESISTO</u>	OR, AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. The \$40.00 recordation fee was paid on May 23, 2005 with Check No. 166936						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signal use. To the best of my insysted and the lift the foregoing information original document. James A. Offir Registration No. 27,075 Philip A. Caramanica, Jr. Registration No. 51,528	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: November 22, 2005						



REEL: 017273 FRAME: 0389

ACC	IGN	ME	NT
A33	I CT [V I	VI E.	13.1

		(A) .	HITOOUTHI TANAKA	(3)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Katsuhiko IGARASHI	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		each of	In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each undersigned a			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)				
		entire ri in all ap internat	after designated as the Assignee) and ight, title and interest for the United splications for patent including any ional, confirmation, substitute and rination certificates that may be grant	States of America as d and all provisional, non eissue application(s), a	efined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in a-provisional, divisional, com and all Letters Patent, extension	the invention, and tinuation,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	RESISTOR PASTE, RE	SISTOR, AND	ELECTRONIC DEVI	CE
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign					
_	Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 12401	9)
			ch the undersigned has (have) execu	ted an application for p	patent in the United States of	America on even
(12)	Toward Date of	date nei	rewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	May 5, 6, 2005			
	Application	on	11ay 3, 0, 2003			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
(10)	Identification for	• •	May 23, 2005			
	filed applications	filed	May 23, 2003			
as the As application every was provision a grant of the Unite entire in binding of	ions for the invention, and any psisignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees in or continuation or division to all any possible in obtaining evidence. 3) Each undersigned agrees in softhe International Conventional Convention	to execute hereof, or e and goir to execute on for Pro to perform the Assig zes and re olication(s a sassigns a grants the occumply	quests the Commissioner of the U.S.) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of executed, and will not execute, any	with any interference was difference which may like agreements. Patent and Trademarif the entire interest, an agreements in conflict the power to insert on the tent and Trademark Content and Trad	connection with such application may be declared concernation, and to cooperate with be necessary in connection with the confirmity reissue of the covenants that he has full referent, and agrees that this this assignment any further in office for recordation of this defice the concernation of this defice for recordation of this defice for recordation of this defice the concernation of this defice for recordation of the concernation of	ning any the Assignee in with claims or or reexamination Letters Patents of ight to convey the assignment is lentification that
Date	5. 5. 200	٢	Inventor Signature	Hiro bumi	Tanaka	(SEAL)
Date	5.6. 200.	5	Inventor Signature	Katsuhik	· IGARASHIL	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)
then it sh	ould be signed before at least tv		gned before: (a) a Notary Public if w ses who also sign here:	ithin the U.S.A. (b) a U	J.S. Consul if outside the U.S	S.A. If neither,
Date	5.6. 2005		Witness	Thigeo	Whants	
Date	5. 6. 2005		Witness	Noriko	Umeyama	

RECORDED: 11/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 017273 FRAME: 0390